
ZONAL OFFICE,1/14, ADMINISTRATIVE ZONE,
ARERA HILLS, BHOPAL, 462011.

Tel.: 0755-2762838

Name and address of the 
Borrower & Guarantors 

Outstanding Dues for 
Recovery of which 

property are being sold
Description of Properties

Bid Increase Amt

Reserve Price
EMD Amt.

Date and Time of e-Auction : 28-02-2022 From 2 P.M. TO 5 P.M.  with auto extension for 10 min. in case bid is placed within 10 min.

Appendix-IV-A [See provisio to rule 8(6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below 
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been 
taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” on 28.02.2022 for recovery of below mentioned amount plus interest  till the date of realization 
and costs, charges and expenses  due to the Bank of Maharashtra  Secured Creditor from below mentioned borrowers & 
Guarantor deatils are hereunder :

Date & Time of Inspection of Property : 24.02.2022 time 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Bank of Maharashtra Secured Creditor’s 
website i.e. https://bankofmaharashtra.in/ propsale.asp & also on E-bikray portal http://ibapi.in
For any assistance, Contact person: Shri Ramesh Singh, Authorised Of�cer, Bhopal Zone, Mob.: 7000303631 (Bhopal)
For Registration and Login and bidding Rules visit https:// www.mstcecommerce.com / auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE FOR SUBSEQUENT SALE UNDER RULE 8(6) AS PER AMENDED SARFAESI ACT 2002
The borrower/guarantor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary 
expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues if any will be recovered 
with interest and cost.
Date:  10.02.2022                        Authorised Of�cer
Place: Bhopal                                                                            Bank of Maharashtra

Commercial Diverted Land and Shed 
thereon at Survey No. 664/5/1, P H No. 
09, village Kalyanpura, Tehsil Jawar, 
Dist Sehore, area- 0.405 Hec, M.P., 
Boundaries:- North : Land of Others; 
South : Road (Kalyanpura); East : Land of 
Mr Bala & Others; West : Govt. Land;

Borrower: 
Shri Jitendra Singh S/o Shri 
Harikishan 
Address : Village Kalyanpura, 
Tehshil Jawar, Dist Sehore, (M.P.)

TL: ` 61,40,856/-
CC : ` 16,00,401/-

+ Intt @ 12.70% 
Other Expenses
Total Amount

` 77,41,257/- 
as on 29.05.2017 ` 5,000/-

` 
16,59,600/-
` 1,65,960/-

Branch Khadi, Distt. Sehore, Tel.: 7208325228

Hoshangabad Road Branch , Bhopal

Borrower : 1) M/s Maa Bhawani 
Building Material and Supplier
2) Shri Jenendra Yadav S/o Karan 
Singh Yadav, Proprietor of M/s Maa 
Bhawani Building Material and 
Supplier
R/o : House No.102, Bahar Sahara 5 Estate, 
Bhojpur Road, Bhopal, 462026.

Equitable Mortgage of Land of Proprietor 
Shri Jenendra s/o Karan Singh Yadav 
situated at Khasara no. 165/2/1, village 
Khillikheda, Patwari Halka no. 8, Tehsil – 
Goharganj, Dist- Raisen, M.P., Area 
-97574.40 Sq.ft., Boundaries : North –  
Road then land of Ravi (Khasara 
No.165/3); East  - Land of R.S Yadav 
(Khasara No.165/3); South–Land of Amit 
Yadav (Khasra No.165/2/2); 
 West  - Land of Gajanand Yadav (Khasra 
No.165/1/2)

plus unapplied 
interest @ 

13.70%, Penal 
Interest @ 2% 

and Other 
Expenses w.e.f.

01.12.2016 

` 
46,19,172/- 

` 10,000/-

` 
61,87,500/-
` 6,18,750/-

Betul Main Branch, Betul Tel :  07141-232677/234426

` 7,79,164/- 
+ unapplied interest 

@ 9.70 % 
w.e.f. 01.04.2016, 
panel intt & other 

charges
as on 17.02.2017

291000/-
29100/-
5,000/-

Land located at Survey/ Khasra No. 
266/9, P. C. New No. 23, Settlement/ 
Book No. 310, Situated at Dahergaon, 
Tehsil & District Betul (M.P.) Area- 
0.008 Hect. i.e. 898 Sq. Feet. Boundar-
ies:  North: Kachcha Road, South : 
Seller’s Land, East: Seller’s Land, West : 
Kachcha Road

Borrower: Smt. Apsa Shah w/o Shri 
Asiq Shah 
Add.: 351/2, Near Company Ground, 
Kothi Bazar, Tikari, Betul (M.P.)
Guarantor : Shri Isarail Shah S/o 
Shri Shaiphulla Shah
Add: Village & Post Dehargaon, 
Tehsil & District Betul, (M.P.)

Diverted Land situated at Survey No. 
27/02 (New 27/11), area admeasuring 
0.40 Hectre, Village – Hiwarkhedi, 
Tehsil & District – Betul, (M.P.), 
Boundaries: North- Land of Owner; 
South  - Road; East  -Land of Vijay Sahu; 
West – Land of Ved Narayan

Borrower: 
Mr. Prakash Golman Yadav
Village – Hiverkhedi,  
Post – Khedi Saoligad, District – Betul, 
M.P. 

(TL) ` 18,21,032/-
+ unapplied Intt. @ 12.70% 

p.a., Other Charges

(CC) ` 5,62,571/-+ 
unapplied intt. @ 11.70% 

p.a., Other Charges 
 Totaling amount 

` 23,83,603/- 
as on 23.11.2016

5,000/-

11,34,000/-
1,13,400/-

Branch Khedi Saoligad, Betul, Tel. 9009935663, 8770231802



` 5,000/-

` 
16,59,600/-
` 1,65,960/-

` 10,000/-

` 
61,87,500/-
` 6,18,750/-

AfSXdÃf°f ¸fc»¹f
²fSXfZWXSX SXfdVf 

d¶fOX ¶fPXÞf³fZ IYe SXfdVf
¶fa²fIY Àfa´fd°°f IYf dUUSX¯f

¶fIYf¹ff SXfdVf dªfÀf 
WXZ°fb Àfa´fd°°f ³fe»ff¸fe 

IYe ªff SXWXe WX`
CX²ffSXIY°ffÊ EUa ªf¸ff³f°fQfSX IYf 

³ff¸f EUa ´f°ff

Aa¨f»f IYf¹ffÊ»f¹f :
1/14 ´fiVffÀfd³fIY ªffZ³f, ASXZSXf dWX»Àf, ·ffZ´ff»f 

RYfZ³f: 0755-2762838 

BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe IYe dQ³ffaIY 28-02-2022 Àf¸f¹f QfZ´fWXSX 2.00 ÀfZ 5.00 ¶fªfZ °fIY 10 d¸fd³fMX IZY AÀfed¸f°f dUÀ°ffSX ´fS 

´fdSXdVf¿MX - IV IY  [ d³f¹f¸f 8(6) IYf ´fSX³°fbIY QZ£fZa ]
A¨f»f Àfa´fd°°f IZY dUIiY¹f WXZ°fb dUIiY¹f ³ffZdMXÀf

´fid°f·fcd°fdWX°f (´fiU°fÊ³f) d³f¹f¸f, 2002 IZY d³f¹f¸f 8(6) IZY ´fSX³°fbIY IZY Àff±f ´fdNX°f dU°°fe¹f AfdÀ°f¹ffZa IYf ´fid°f·fcd°fIYSX¯f Af`SX ´fb³fÊ¦fNX³f °f±ff 
´fid°f·fcd°fdWX°f IYf ´fiU°fÊ³f Ad²fd³f¹f¸f, 2002 IZY A²fe³f A¨f»f AfdÀ°f¹ffZa IZY dUIiY¹f WXZ°fb BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe dUIiY¹f ³ffZdMXÀf

Af¸f »ffZ¦ffZa IYfZ °f±ff dUVfZ¿f øY´f ÀfZ CX²ffSX »fZ³fZ Uf»fZ Af`SX ´fi°¹ff·fcd°f-Qf°ff IYfZ ¹fWX ³ffZdMXÀf dQ¹ff ªff°ff WX` dIY ³fe¨fZ Ud¯fÊ°f A¨f»f Àfa´fd°°f ªffZ ´fid°f·fc°f 
»fZ³fQfSX IZY ´ffÀf d¦fSXUe/´fi·ffdSX°f WX`, IYf ·ff`d°fIY IY¶ªff ¶f`aIY AfgRY ¸fWXfSXf¿MXÑ (´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfSX) IZY ´fifd²fIÈY°f  Ad²fIYfSXe õXfSXf d»f¹ff ¦f¹ff WX`, IYfZ 
kkªfWXfa WX`, ªf`Àff WX` Af`SX ªffZ IbYLX ·fe WX`ll IZY Af²ffSX ´fSX d³f¸³fUd¯fÊ°f FYd¯f¹ffZa  ÀfZ ¶f`aIY AfgRY ¸fWXfSXf¿MXÑ  (´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfSX) IYe d³f¸³fUd¯fÊ°f ¶fIYf¹ff 
SXfdVf IYe UÀfc»fe WXZ°fb dQ³ffaIY 28 RYSXUSXe 2022 IYfZ ¶fZ¨ff ªffE¦ffÜ 

Àfa´fd°°f d³fSXeÃf¯f dQ³ffaIY EUa Àf¸f¹f : dQ³ffaIY 24.02.2022 IYfZ Àfb¶fWX 11.00 ¶fªfZ ÀfZ QfZ´fWXSX 4.00 ¶fªfZ °fIY 
dUIiY¹f IZY d³f¶fa²f³f Af`SX Vf°ffZÊa IZY ¶¹ff`SXZ IZY d»fE IÈY´f¹ff ³fe¨fZ dQE ¶f`aIY AfgRY ¸fWXfSXf¿MXÑ ´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfSX IYe UZ¶fÀffBXMXX 
https://bankofmaharashtra.in/ propsale.asp / EUa E-bikray ´ffZMXÊ»f  http://ibapi.in  QZ£fZaÜ 
³fe»ff¸fe ¸fZa ÀfWXf¹f°ff WXZ°fb ßfe SX¸fZVf dÀfaWX, ´fifd²fIÈY°f Ad²fIYfSe, ·ffZ´ff»f Aa¨f»f, ¸ffZ¶ffBX»f : 7000303631 (·ffZ´ff»f)  ÀfZ Àfa´fIÊY IYSXZaÜ 
´faªfe¹f³f, »ffg¦fBX³f EUa ³fe»ff¸fe IZY d³f¹f¸f WXZ°fb AU»ffZIY³f IYSXZa- https:// www.mstcecommerce.com / auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

´fdSXUd°fÊ°f ÀfSXRZYÀfe Ad²fd³f¹f¸f 2002 IZY AÔ°f¦fÊ°f Af¦f¸fe dUIiY¹f WXZ°fb 15 dQUÀfe¹f U`²ffd³fIY dUIiY¹f Àfc¨f³ff
CX²ffSXIY°ffÊAfZa EUa þ¸ff³f°fQfSXûÔ IYû E°fQÐ õfSXf ³fe»ff¸fe IYe dQ³ffÔIY IZY ´fcUÊ CX´fSXûöY SXfdVf IYf ·fb¦f°ff³f ¶f`ÔIY IYû IYSX³fZ WXZ°fb Àfcd¨f°f dIY¹ff þf°ff WX` A³¹f±ff 
CX´fSXûöY Ud¯fÊ°f Àfa´fd°°f¹ffZa IYe BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe IYSX dQ¹ff þfUZ¦ff °f±ff VfZ¿f SXfdVf ¶¹ffþ EUÔ A³¹f J¨fûÊ ÀfdWX°f CX³fÀfZ UÀfc»f IYe þfUZ¦feÜ
°ffSXe£f : 10.02.2022                      ´fifd²fIÈY°f Ad²fIYfSXe    
À±ff³f: ·ffZ´ff»f                                      ¶f`aIY AfgRY ¸fWXfSXf¿MXÑ  

FY¯fe-ßfe dªf°fZ³ýi dÀfaWX 
´fbÂf ßfe WXdSXdIYVf³f
´f°ff- ¦fif¸f-IY»¹ff¯f´fbSXf, 
°fWXÀfe»f-ªffUSX, dªf»ff-ÀfeWXfZSX (¸f.´fi.)
 

½¹ffUÀffd¹fIY OXf¹fUMXZÊOX ·fcd¸f EUa CXÀf ´fSX d³fd¸fÊ°f VfZOX 
dÀ±f°f ÀfUZÊ ³fa. 664/5/1, ´f.WX.³fa. 09, ¦fif¸f- 
IY»¹ff¯f´fbSXf, °fWXÀfe»f-ªffUSX, dªf»ff- ÀfeWXfZSX, (¸f.´fi.) 
ÃfZÂfRY»f-0.405 WXZ¢MXZ¹fSX, ¨f°fbÊÀfe¸ffEa- CX°°fSX-A³¹f IYe 
·fcd¸f, QdÃf¯f-SXfZOX (IY»¹ff¯f´fbSXf) ´fcUÊ- ßfe ¶ff»ff EUa 
A³¹f IYe ªf¸fe³f, ´fdV¨f¸f-ÀfSXIYfSXe ªf¸fe³f

TL: ` 61,40,856/-
CC : ` 16,00,401/-

+ A´fi·ffdSX°f ¶¹ffªf @ 
12.70% EUa A³¹f £f¨fÊ

IbY»f
` 77,41,257/- 

dQ³ffaIY 29.05.2017IYfZ

Vff£ff £ffOXÞe, dªf»ff-ÀfeWXfZSX RYfZ³f : 7208325228

FY¯fe-(1) ¸fZÀfÀfÊ ¸ffh ·fUf³fe 
d¶fd»OXa¦f ¸fMXZdSX¹f»f E¯OX 
Àf´»ff¹fSX
(2) ßfe dªf³fZ³ýi ¹ffQU ´fbÂf IYSX³f dÀfaWX 
¹ffQU ´fifZ´fSXfBXMXSX-¸fZÀfÀfÊ ¸ffh ·fUf³fe 
d¶fd»OXa¦f ¸fMXZdSX¹f»f E¯OX Àf´»ff¹fSX 
d³fUfÀfe-¸fIYf³f ³fa. 102, ¶fWXfSX ÀfWXfSXf 
5, BXÀMXZMX, ·ffZªf´fbSX SXfZOX, ·ffZ´ff»f

¶fa²fIY Àfa´fd°°f ·fcd¸f ´fifZ´fSXfBXMXSX ßfe dªf³fZ³ýi ´fbÂf IYSX³f 
dÀfaWX ¹ffQU dÀ±f°f £fÀfSXf ³fa. 165/2/1, 
¦fif¸f-d£f»»fe£fZOXÞf ´fMXUfSXe WX»IYf ³fa. 8, 
°fWXÀfe»f-¦ff`WXSX¦faªf, dªf»ff-SXf¹fÀfZ³f (¸f.´fi.) 
ÃfZÂfRY»f-97574.40 U¦fÊdRYMX ¨f°fbÊÀfe¸ffEa- CX°°fSX- SXfZOX 
´fV¨ff°f SXdU IYe ªf¸fe³f (£fÀfSXf ³fa. 165/3), ´fcUÊ- 
AfS.EÀf.¹ffQU IYe ªf¸fe³f (£fÀfSXf ³fa. 165/3), 
QdÃf¯f-Ad¸f°f ¹ffQU IYe ªf¸fe³f (£fÀfSXf ³fa. 165/2/2),  
´fdV¨f¸f-¦fªff³faQ ¹ffQU IYe ªf¸fe³f (£fÀfSXf ³fa. 165/1/2)

+ A´fi·ffdSX°f ¶¹ffªf @ 
13.70% EUa ´fZ³f»f ¶¹ffªf 

@ 2% EUa dQ³ffaIY 
01.12.16 ÀfZ QZ¹f ¶¹ffªf 

A³¹f £f¨fZÊ

WXfZVfa¦ff¶ffQ SXfZOX Vff£ff : ·ffZ´ff»f RYfZ³f : 9425679092, 8956899395
` 

46,19,172/- 

291000/-
29100/-
5,000/-

¶f`°fc»f ¸Xfb£¹f Vff£ff, ¶f`°fc»f RYfZ³f :  07141-232677/234426

·fcd¸f dÀ±f°f ÀfUZÊ /£fÀfSXf ³fa. 266/9, ´fe.Àfe ³f¹ff 
³fa. 23, ÀfZMX»f¸fZaMX /¶fbIY ³fa. 310, ¦fif¸f- 
QZWXSX¦ffaU, °fWXÀfe»f EUa dªf»ff- ¶f`°fc»f (¸f.´fi.) 
ÃfZÂfRY»f- 0.008 WXZ¢MXZ¹fSX (898 U¦fÊdRYMX) 
¨f°fbÊÀfe¸ffEh- CX°°fSX- IY¨¨ff SXfZOX, QdÃf¯f- dUIiZY°ff IYe 
·fcd¸f, ´fcUÊ- dUIiZY°ff IYe ·fcd¸f, ´fdV¨f¸f- IY¨¨ff SXfZOX

FY¯fe- ßfe¸f°fe ARYVff VffWX 
´fd°³f ßfe AfdVfIY VffWX ´f°ff- 
351/2, IaY´f³fe ¦fifCXaOX IZY ´ffÀf, IYfZNXe 
¶ffªffSX, dMXIYfSXe, ¶f`°fc»f (¸f.´fi.)
¦ffSXMXaSX- ßfe BXÀfSXfBX»f VffWX ´fbÂf ßfe 
VffWXe´fb»»ff VffWX, ´f°ff- ¦fif¸f EUa ´ffZÀMX, 
QZWXSX¦ffaU, °fWXÀfe»f EUa dªf»ff- ¶f`°fc»f

7,79,164/- 
+ dQ. 01.04.2016 ÀfZ 

A´fi·ffdSX°f ¶¹ffªf
 @ 9.70%   

+ ´fZ³f»f ¶¹ffªf @2% 
EUa A³¹f £f¨fÊ

dQ. 17.02.2017 IYfZ  

5,000/-

11,34,000/-
1,13,400/-

dQ³ffaIY 23.11.2016 IYfZ  
£fZOXÞe ÀffU»fe¦fPXÞ Vff£ff, ¶f`°fc»f RYfZ³f :  9009935663, 8770231802

FY¯fe-
ßfe ´fiIYfVf ¦ffZ»f¸ff³f ¹ffQU
¦fif¸f-WXeUSX£fZOXÞe, ´ffZÀMX-£fZOXÞe 
ÀffU»fe¦fPXÞ, dªf»ff-¶f`°fc»f (¸f.´fi.)
 

»ffgMX ³fa. 3. ¶fa²fIY Àfa´fd°°f OXf¹fUMXZÊOX ·fcd¸f dÀ±f°f ÀfUZÊ ³fa. 
27/02 (³f¹ff 27/11) ÃfZÂfRY»f-0.40 WXZ¢MXZ¹fSX, 
¦fif¸f- WXeUSX£fZOXÞe, °fWXÀfe»f EUa dªf»ff- ¶f`°fc»f (¸f.´fi.) 
¨f°fbÊÀfe¸ffEa- CX°°fSX- ¸ffd»fIY IYe ªf¸fe³f, QdÃf¯f-SXfZOX, 
´fcUÊ-dUªf¹f ÀffWXc IYe ªf¸fe³f, ´fdV¨f¸f-UZQ ³ffSXf¹f¯f IYe 
ªf¸fe³f

+ A´fi·ffdSX°f ¶¹ffªf @ 12.70%  
EUa A³¹f £f¨fÊ

+ A´fi·ffdSX°f ¶¹ffªf @ 11.70%  
EUa A³¹f £f¨fÊ

IbY»f

Term Loan- 
` 1821032/- 

Cash Credit - 
` 562571/- 

` 2383603/-


